DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS AND FORESTRY DEPARTEMENT VAN WATERWESE EN BOSBOU

No. 114

8 February 2008

SEDIBENG WATER: EXTENSION OF SERVICE AREA TO INCLUDE THE AREA OF OPERATION OF THE VAAL GAMAGARA WATER SCHEME

By virtue of the powers vested in me in terms of section 28 of the Water Services Act, 1997 (Act No 108 of 1997) as amended I, Lindiwe Benedicta Hendricks, in my capacity as the Minister of Water Affairs and Forestry, hereby authorise Sedibeng Water to extend its service area so as to include the areas of operation of the Vaal Gamagara Water Scheme, which covers the Dikgatlong Local Municipality, Frances Baard District Municipality, Tsantsabane Local Municipality, Gamagara Local Municipality, Kgalagadi District Municipality and Kgatelopele Local Municipality.

MRS L B HENDRICKS MP

MINISTER OF WATER AFFAIRS AND FORESTRY